Page 1Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
Date
Notes
Project
Category CRI Ribbon Type & IP Rating Wattage + Color
RB 0 3.0VW
RB - Ribbonlyte 0 - Color Changing VWS220 - VW Series 2 IP20 3.0VW  - 3.0 Variable White
VWS265 - VW Series 2 IP65
VWS268 - VW Series 2 IP68
ORDERING GUIDE
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Our Variable White Series 2 RibbonLyte allows you to adjust for
brightness and warmth like never before. Now with 140 LEDs per
meter, our improved RibbonLyte provides better color mixing,
reduced diode visibility and a wider range of color temperatures for
tuning your lighting design. Available in three wattages and with a
50 mm cut length, you can use Variable White Series 2 RibbonLyte
with a 2-channel dimmer to create bright, clear, colder light or the
warmest, softest tones.
• Single-row, dual-chip layout means 140 LEDs per meter
  (42 LEDs per foot!)
• Available in three (3) wattages (1W/ft, 3W/ft, 6W/ft)
• 50 mm cut length adds amazing flexibility to your design
• Color temperature range of 2000K to 6500K and 90+ CRI
• 2-channel dimming! One channel controls brightness and one
  controls temperature
• Closet rated (standalone or surface channels)
VW
AVAILABLE COLOR TEMPERATURES
Applications:
Commercial Hospitality Residential
Entertainment Museums Retail
Healthcare Public Spaces
5-Day QuickShip program applies to IP20 option only
IP20 IP65 IP68RoHS
CONNECTION OPTIONS
1. End Feed Bare Wire Connection (Default Option) 3. Soldered Daisy Chain
5. Bare Wire on Both Ends4. Daisy Chain with IP67 Connectors
2. IP67 Connector Input
Standard cable length if not specified:
1. 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 20 feet)
2. Standard 12 in. cable with IP67 connectors (custom length up to 10 feet)
3. Daisy chain with 3 in. cable between runs (custom length up to 36 in.)
4. 3 in. cable between IP67 connector and RibbonLyte (custom length up to 18 in.)
5. Standard 12 in. cable with bare wire (custom length up to 10 feet)
Note: IP67 connectors are used for both IP20 and IP65/IP68 RibbonLyte
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Page 2Acolyte is a quality division of GENLED Brands™ | www.GENLEDBrands.com/Acolyte | Acolyte | Architectural Lighting Solutions
SPECIFICATIONS / DIAGRAM / USAGE GUIDELINES
3.0 VARIABLE WHITE SERIES 2 RIBBONLYTE
Operating Voltage 24 V
Power Consumption 3.0 W/ft (9.8 W/m)
Current (mA) - 24V 125 mA/ft (410 mA/m)
LED Pitch 42 LEDs/ft (140 LEDs/m)
Protection Rating IP20, IP65, IP68
Dimming/Control DMX / 0-10V with Dimming Module
Operating Temperature -40° F to 140° F (-40° C to 60° C)
Color Temperatures
2000K – 6500K (IP20)
2000K – 6000K (IP65/IP68)
MacAdam Ellipses (SDCM) 2-Step Binning
Maximum Light Output
2-Channel 0-10V Dimming*: 120-147 lm/ft (394-482 lm/m)
DMX Dimming: 265 lm/ft (868 lm/m)
Binning Tolerance +/- 100K
LED Beam Angle 120°
Lamp Life 43,000 hrs L70 @ 131° F (55° C)
Cuttable Length 1.97 in. (50 mm)
Lumens/Watt 72 - 90 lm/W (Warm - Cool LED)
Constant Voltage
Cable Length 12 in (30.5 cm)
Certifications
UL 2108 Issued: 2016/06/17 Ed: 1 Rev: 2021/10/16 Low Voltage Lighting Systems.
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0, General Requirements for Luminaires.
ROHS compliant UL 2108.
Suitable for use in closets, compliant with NFPA® 70, NEC® Section 410.16 (A)(3) and 410.16 (C)(5).